

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3778 of 2025

=====

BAKIR SHAHID RIZVI (BAQIR AS PER AADHAR)
Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. ARSH R SHAIKH(6726) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. RZ SHAIKH(6888) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MS. VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

To be listed on 10.03.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / EL 3